Folds of Honor Collegiate

September 8-10, 2025 » Grand Haven, Michigan

FINAL STATISTICS



Date Generated: Sep 10, 2025

* Divisional points displayed on team screens [ View: By Stroke v ]
# +/- TEAM THRU RD1 RD2 RD3 PTS @
> 1 1a Texas A&M 871 F 293 291 287 -
> 2 lv Baylor 874 F 292 289 293 =
> 3 - Kentucky 877 F 295 296 286 -
> 4 = North Carolina 883 F 295 297 291 =
> 5 1a Michigan State 893 F 303 291 299 -
> 6 3pa Arizona 895 F 304 302 289 =
> 6 - Florida State 895 F 301 293 301 -
> 8 3v Kansas 896 F 297 296 303 -
> 9 1v Ohio State 901 F 304 299 298 -
> 10 1lv Navy 925 F 299 307 319 =
> 11 - Findlay 938 F 305 317 316 *
> 12 = Delaware State 1038 F 338 350 350 =

© American Dunes GC - Grand Haven - Ml
9 Hosted By: Michigan State
2 NCAA Division |



Date Generated: Sep 10, 2025

* Divisional points displayed on player screens [ View: By Stroke v ]
# +/- PLAYER THRU RD1 RD2 RD3 PTS (®
1 ) Anastasia Hekkonen 209 F 66 79 71 _

Kentucky
. Brynn Kort .
2 1 Texas A&M 213 F 71 72 70
2 24 Cathryn Brown 213 F 73 71 69 -
Kentucky
. Megan Streicher _
4 6 North Carolina 216 F 72 73 69
. Sky Sudberry _
5 3 Texas A&M 217 F 75 71 71
5 7+  Charlotte Back 217 F 75 73 69 -
Arizona
. Kary Hollenbaugh _
7 3 Ohio State 218 F 75 72 71
7 go  SOCh 218 F 73 65 80 -
Baylor
. Ing ladpluem )
9 6 North Carolina 219 F 73 74 70
9 3 Sophia Fullbrook 219 F 74 71 74 _

Florida State

Ana Sofia Murcia
9 SR Michigan State 219 F 73 71 75 )

0% ) Amelia Wan 220 F 71 77 72 -
Baylor

12 3a Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio 220 F 75 74 71 -
Texas A&M

a4 v Amy DeKock 222 F 75 70 77 -
Kansas

Elin Pudas Remler
15 14 Florida State 223 F 7 73 7 i

Emma Tang

16 8v Navy

224 F 72 74 78 =



16

16

16

16

21

21

21

21

21

26

26

26

26

30

31

31

31

31

35

+/-

20 ~

13~

iLe &

11~

4w

4w

11~

13~

16~

PLAYER

Lyla Louderbaugh
Kansas

Paula Balanzategui
Michigan State

Yurang Li
Baylor

Vanessa Borovilos
Texas A&M

Malena Castro
Baylor

Marie Prats-Rigual
North Carolina

Matilde Santilli
Ohio State

Julia Misemer
Arizona

Ebba Nordstedt
Kansas

Helen Yeung
North Carolina

Bridget Boczar
Baylor

Taylor Kehoe
Michigan State

Nena Wongthanavimok
Arizona

Karlie Campbell
Kentucky

Haruhi Nakatani
Florida State

Natalie Yen
Texas A&M

Angela Arora
Arizona

Alexandra Gazzoli
Florida State

Inez Ng
North Carolina

224

224

224

224

225

225

225

225

225

226

226

226

226

227

228

228

228

228

229

THRU

RD1

75

79

81

72

74

77

75

75

73

73

74

80

74

76

76

78

80

74

75

RD2

74

74

71

77

78

72

76

78

77

76

76

72

76

78

75

74

75

75

78

RD3

75

71

72

75

73

76

74

72

75

77

76

74

76

73

77

76

73

79

76



35

35

35

39

39

39

42

43

44

45

45

45

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

+/-

13~

(R4

27~

19~

1w

19~

PLAYER

Kinslea Jones
Kansas

Catalina Monroy
Michigan State

Vivian Cressman
Navy

Keira Howard
Navy

C.A Carter
Kentucky

Nellie Ong
Ohio State

Sophie Eppelstun
Ohio State

Gracie James
Findlay

Raleygh Simpson
Kentucky

Anna Wallin
Kansas

Marina Joyce-Moreno

Ohio State

Ellie Yeazell
Findlay

Sarisa "Memee" Pojanalai

Michigan State

Haley Davis
Florida State

Hayley Dye
Findlay

Sara Vitasek
Arizona

Audrey Keplar
Findlay

Angelina Kim
Navy

Chloe Malgas-Kelpin

Delaware State

229

229

229

230

230

230

231

232

234

235

235

235

236

238

239

240

241

242

243

THRU

RD1

78

76

77

73

81

77

77

76

80

74

79

78

75

83

76

81

82

77

80

RD2

75

74

75

75

76

77

77

79

77

77

74

77

77

72

85

84

78

83

83

RD3

76

79

77

82

73

76

77

77

77

84

82

80

84

83

78

75

81

82

80



54 4~

56 I 4
© American Dt

Hosted By: |
5<]7 0s eci By
2 NCAA Divisi

57 =

59 -

PLAYER

Ashleigh Duflo
Findlay

Elizabeth Hang
Navy

Jade Scott
Delaware State

Morgan Rodriguez
Delaware State

Caroline Garland
Delaware State

243

248

256

256

283

THRU

RD1

75

82

84

86

88

RD2

83

83

84

80

103

RD3

85

83

88

90

92



