

**FSU WOMEN'S GOLF**

# **Folds of Honor Collegiate**

**September 8-10, 2025 • Grand Haven, Michigan**

**FINAL STATISTICS**



# Folds of Honor Collegiate

Sep 8 - Sep 10, 2025

Date Generated: Sep 10, 2025

# SCOREBOARD

Powered by **clippd**

\* Divisional points displayed on team screens

View: By Stroke ▾

#	+/-	TEAM		THRU	RD1	RD2	RD3	PTS <span>?</span>
> 1	1 ▲	Texas A&M	871	F	293	291	287	-
> 2	1 ▼	Baylor	874	F	292	289	293	-
> 3	-	Kentucky	877	F	295	296	286	-
> 4	-	North Carolina	883	F	295	297	291	-
> 5	1 ▲	Michigan State	893	F	303	291	299	-
> 6	3 ▲	Arizona	895	F	304	302	289	-
> 6	-	Florida State	895	F	301	293	301	-
> 8	3 ▼	Kansas	896	F	297	296	303	-
> 9	1 ▼	Ohio State	901	F	304	299	298	-
> 10	1 ▼	Navy	925	F	299	307	319	-
> 11	-	Findlay	938	F	305	317	316	*
> 12	-	Delaware State	1038	F	338	350	350	-

📍 American Dunes GC - Grand Haven - MI

📌 Hosted By: Michigan State

🏆 NCAA Division I



# Folds of Honor Collegiate

Sep 8 - Sep 10, 2025

Date Generated: Sep 10, 2025

# SCOREBOARD

Powered by **clippd**

\* Divisional points displayed on player screens

View: By Stroke ▼

#	+/-	PLAYER	THRU	RD1	RD2	RD3	PTS <span>?</span>
1	-	<b>Anastasia Hekkonen</b> Kentucky	209 F	66	72	71	-
2	1 ▲	<b>Brynn Kort</b> Texas A&M	213 F	71	72	70	-
2	2 ▲	<b>Cathryn Brown</b> Kentucky	213 F	73	71	69	-
4	6 ▲	<b>Megan Streicher</b> North Carolina	216 F	72	75	69	-
5	3 ▲	<b>Sky Sudberry</b> Texas A&M	217 F	75	71	71	-
5	7 ▲	<b>Charlotte Back</b> Arizona	217 F	75	73	69	-
7	3 ▲	<b>Kary Hollenbaugh</b> Ohio State	218 F	75	72	71	-
7	6 ▼	<b>Silje Ohma</b> Baylor	218 F	73	65	80	-
9	6 ▲	<b>Ing Iadpluem</b> North Carolina	219 F	75	74	70	-
9	3 ▼	<b>Sophia Fullbrook</b> Florida State	219 F	74	71	74	-
9	5 ▼	<b>Ana Sofia Murcia</b> Michigan State	219 F	73	71	75	-
12	-	<b>Amelia Wan</b> Baylor	220 F	71	77	72	-
12	3 ▲	<b>Cayetana Fernandez Garcia-Poggio</b> Texas A&M	220 F	75	74	71	-
14	8 ▼	<b>Amy DeKock</b> Kansas	222 F	75	70	77	-
15	14 ▲	<b>Elin Pudas Remler</b> Florida State	223 F	77	75	71	-
16	8 ▼	<b>Emma Tang</b> Navy	224 F	72	74	78	-

#	+/-	PLAYER		THRU	RD1	RD2	RD3	?
16	1 ▼	<b>Lyla Louderbaugh</b> Kansas	224	F	75	74	75	-
16	20 ▲	<b>Paula Balanzategui</b> Michigan State	224	F	79	74	71	-
16	13 ▲	<b>Yurang Li</b> Baylor	224	F	81	71	72	-
16	1 ▼	<b>Vanessa Borovilos</b> Texas A&M	224	F	72	77	75	-
21	8 ▲	<b>Malena Castro</b> Baylor	225	F	74	78	73	-
21	6 ▼	<b>Marie Prats-Rigual</b> North Carolina	225	F	77	72	76	-
21	5 ▲	<b>Matilde Santilli</b> Ohio State	225	F	75	76	74	-
21	15 ▲	<b>Julia Misemer</b> Arizona	225	F	75	78	72	-
21	1 ▲	<b>Ebba Nordstedt</b> Kansas	225	F	73	77	75	-
26	11 ▼	<b>Helen Yeung</b> North Carolina	226	F	73	76	77	-
26	4 ▼	<b>Bridget Boczar</b> Baylor	226	F	74	76	76	-
26	3 ▲	<b>Taylor Kehoe</b> Michigan State	226	F	80	72	74	-
26	4 ▼	<b>Nena Wongthnavimok</b> Arizona	226	F	74	76	76	-
30	11 ▲	<b>Karlie Campbell</b> Kentucky	227	F	76	78	73	-
31	5 ▼	<b>Haruhi Nakatani</b> Florida State	228	F	76	75	77	-
31	2 ▼	<b>Natalie Yen</b> Texas A&M	228	F	78	74	76	-
31	13 ▲	<b>Angela Arora</b> Arizona	228	F	80	75	73	-
31	16 ▼	<b>Alexandra Gazzoli</b> Florida State	228	F	74	75	79	-
35	1 ▲	<b>Inez Ng</b> North Carolina	229	F	75	78	76	-

#	+/-	PLAYER	THRU	RD1	RD2	RD3	?	
35	1 ▲	<b>Kinslea Jones</b> Kansas	229	F	78	75	76	-
35	13 ▼	<b>Catalina Monroy</b> Michigan State	229	F	76	74	79	-
35	6 ▼	<b>Vivian Cressman</b> Navy	229	F	77	75	77	-
39	27 ▼	<b>Keira Howard</b> Navy	230	F	73	75	82	-
39	9 ▲	<b>C.A Carter</b> Kentucky	230	F	81	76	73	-
39	2 ▲	<b>Nellie Ong</b> Ohio State	230	F	77	77	76	-
42	1 ▼	<b>Sophie Eppelstun</b> Ohio State	231	F	77	77	77	-
43	1 ▲	<b>Gracie James</b> Findlay	232	F	76	79	77	*
44	4 ▲	<b>Raleygh Simpson</b> Kentucky	234	F	80	77	77	-
45	19 ▼	<b>Anna Wallin</b> Kansas	235	F	74	77	84	-
45	9 ▼	<b>Marina Joyce-Moreno</b> Ohio State	235	F	79	74	82	-
45	1 ▼	<b>Ellie Yeazell</b> Findlay	235	F	78	77	80	*
48	19 ▼	<b>Sarisa "Meme" Pojanalai</b> Michigan State	236	F	75	77	84	-
49	5 ▼	<b>Haley Davis</b> Florida State	238	F	83	72	83	-
50	3 ▲	<b>Hayley Dye</b> Findlay	239	F	76	85	78	*
51	4 ▲	<b>Sara Vitasek</b> Arizona	240	F	81	84	75	-
52	1 ▼	<b>Audrey Keplar</b> Findlay	241	F	82	78	81	*
53	2 ▼	<b>Angelina Kim</b> Navy	242	F	77	83	82	-
54	-	<b>Chloe Malgas-Kelpin</b> Delaware State	243	F	80	83	80	-

#	+/-	PLAYER	THRU	RD1	RD2	RD3	?	
54	4 ▼	<b>Ashleigh Duflo</b> Findlay	243	F	75	83	85	*
56	1 ▼	<b>Elizabeth Hang</b> Navy	248	F	82	83	83	-
57	1 ▲	<b>Jade Scott</b> Delaware State	256	F	84	84	88	-
57	-	<b>Morgan Rodriguez</b> Delaware State	256	F	86	80	90	-
59	-	<b>Caroline Garland</b> Delaware State	283	F	88	103	92	-

1 Hosted By: M  
57 1 ▲  
Q NCAA Divisi